

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 115 OF 2005 IN SLP(C) 20890/2003

Preliminary Hearing)

(For

HAZI MOHAMADBHAI HAZI DUDHWALA(D) TH.LRS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YUSUFKHAN MEHMOOD KHAN PATHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 02/01/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Hujefa Ahmadi, Adv.

Mr. Nakul Dewan, Adv.

Mr. Vikash Singh, Adv.

Ms. Taruna Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice returnable within six weeks.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
SINGH)

(ANAND

COURT MASTER

COURT MAST

ER