

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 115 OF 2005 IN SLP(C) 20890/2003

HAZI MOHAMADBHAI HAZI DUDHWALA(D) TH.LRS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YUSUFKHAN MEHMOOD KHAN PATHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 13/02/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Adv.

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.

Mr. Nakul Dewan, Adv.

Mr. Vikash Singh, Adv.

Ms. Taruna Singh, Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

not been

According to the office report contemnor Nos.1 to 3 have

served. Contemnor served with the notice but contemnor No.4 has been
n the event, No.4 is not present before this Court despite service of notice. I
e taken we adjourn the matter to 20th March 2006 by which time steps shall b
to effect service on contemnor Nos.1 to 3. Dasti service permitted.

e, liberty If contemnor No.4 does not remain present on the said dat
to apply forailable warrants.

R. Bhatia) (K.K. Chawla) (Radha
urt Master Court Master Co