

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.10

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Contempt Petition (C) No. 115 of 2005 in SLP (C) No(s).20890/2003

HAZI MOHAMADBHAI DUDHWALA (D) TH. LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YUSUFKHAN MEHMOOD KHAN PATHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With Office Report)

Date: 20/03/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Adv.

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.

Mr. Nakul Dewan, Adv.

Mr. Vikash Singh, Adv.

Ms. Taruna Singh, Adv.

Mr. Abhijeet Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondent Nos. 1 to 3, alleged contemnors, have not been served. The learned counsel

for the petitioners states that it may not be possible to effect dasti service on them and requests

permission that the service may be effected through the local police station. Request is allowed.

The Superintendent of Police, Vadodara, State of Gujarat, is directed to have service effected on

respondent Nos. 1 to 3.

2

On 13th February, 2006, respondent No. 4, alleged contemnor, had not remained present

before this Court despite service of notice and we had observed thatailable warrant would be

issued for securing his presence if he failed to remain present today before this Court. Respondent

No. 4 is not present today.ailable warrant to be issued

to the satisfaction of S.P., Vadodara in a sum of Rs. 5000/- to

secure his presence before this Court. Warrant returnable on April 17, 2006.

(Rajesh Dham)

Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master